
GATE

GATE

PARA32

RG06/LINE

RG06/LINE

RG06/LINE

RG06/LINE

RG33/LINE

RG33/LINE

RG34/LINE

RG34

RR18

RR19

CONC

FH

FH

TAP

INVINV

INV

INV

GIP

GIPP/BLOCKED

GIP/BLOCKED

GIP/BLOCKED
225Ø

30
0Ø

37
5Ø 15.74

13.56

15.36

17.63

BRIDGE/UNDER

13.06

13.91

14.15

16.23

RG02

16.64

RG02

16.19

RG02

22.28

RR01

21.09

RG05

22.29

RG05

20.94

RG05 20.97

RG05/LINE

20.42

RG05/LINE

19.98

RG05 19.93

RG05

18.49

RG08 18.47

RG08

RG09

RG09
RG09

17.94

RG06/LINE

17.93

RG06/LINE

17.94

RG06/LINE

17.80

RG06/LINE

20.07

RG11/LINE

21.26

RG12

22.27

RG12

21.27

RG12/LINE

21.42

RG12/LINE

22.26

RG12

RG12

19.29

14.73
14.75

AWNING01

AWNING01

AWNING01

AWNING01

AWNING01

AWNING02

22.84

AWNING02

22.84

AWNING03

22.84

AWNING03

AWNING04

AWNING04

AWNING05

AWNING05

AWNING06

AWNING06

AWNING06

18.69

AWNING/LINE

19.93

AWNING07

19.27

AWNING07

19.29

AWNING07

22.05

26.93

PARA

27.94

PARA

26.95

PARA 23.34

PARA

23.32

PARA

25.48

PARA

25.49

PARA

29.21

PARA

26.85

PARA 26.85

PARA 29.28

PARA

29.29

PARA 29.27

PARA

17.80

PARA18.87

PARA17.79

PARA

54.00

PARA

29.23

PARA 29.24

PARA

21.08

PARA21.08

PARA

26.77

PARA

26.85

PARA26.85

PARA26.85

PARA

26.86

PARA

26.86

PARA

26.84

PARA

21.60

PARA

22.04

PARA

22.05

PARA

22.08

PARA 22.08

PARA
30.52

PARA

30.51

PARA

25.73

PARA

25.54

PARA
PARA 25.56

PARA

26.95

PARA
14.42

14.53

14.46

14.51

14.27

14.08

14.13

14.2114.21

14.19

14.16

14.24

14.26

14.34

14.45
14.46

14.57

14.56

14.40

14.51

14.61

14
.5

7

14.4614
.4

0

14.32

14.34

14.56

14.56
14.56

14.55

14
.5

1

14.42

14.42

14
.4

4

14.60

14
.5

6

14.55

14.47

14.43

14.46

14.45

14.41 14.35

14.25
14.23 14.28

14.26

14.1314.51

14
.5

9

14.65

15.19
15.19

14.63

14.69

14.92

15.07

14.22

14.07
14.08

12.83

12.84

13.35
14.29

14
.3

1

14.42

14.64

14.45
14.59

13.37

15.08

14.93

12.65
12.89

13.41

13.37

13.20

13.66

14.21

WELL

WELL

WELL

WELL

WELL

WELL

WELL

WELLWELL

WELL

WELL

WELL

WELL

WELL

WELL
WELL

WELL

W
E

LL

WELL

WELL

WELL

WELL
WELLWELL

WELL

WELL

WELL

WELL

WELL

W
EL

L

WELL

W
E

LL

WELL

WELL

WELL

WELL
WELL

WELL

W
EL

L

WELL

WELL

W
EL

L

WELL

W
EL

L

WELL

WELL

WELL

WELL

WELL

WELL WELL

WELL
WELL

WELL

WELL

WELLWELL

W
EL

L

WELL

WELL
WELL

WELL

WELL

WELL

WELL

WELL

WELL
WELL

WELL

WELL

WELL
WELL

W
E

LL

WELL

WELL

WELL
WELL

WELL

WELL

WELL

WELL
WELL

WELL

WELL

WELL

WELL

WELL

CLID
CLID

CLID

CLID

CLID
CLID

CLID

CLID

CLID

CLID

CLID

CLID

CLID
CLID

CLID

CLID

CLID

CLID

CLIDCLID

CLID

CLID

CLID

CLID

CLID

CLID

CLID

CLID

CLID

CLID

MLID

MLID

M
LI

D
C

LI
D

CLID

MLID

MLID

C
LI

D

MLID

CLID

CLID

CLIDCLID

CLID

CLID

CLID

CLIDCLID

16.03

16.46

16.5217.08

17.11

17.90

23.26

23.38

19.49

19.5120.27
20.79

14.86

12.83

13.08

13.16

12.92
12.59

14.78
16.14

22.47

22.08

20.09

21.73

20.38

18.53

17.72

18.78

18.60

24.57

24.88

24.24

22.83

23.76 22.33

20.87

21.17

21.40

22.65

22.37

21.98

21.64

29.27

22.09

29.27

29
.2

8

17.77

17.77

17.70

14
.5

1

14
.5

2

17.77

17
.77

17.70

22.88
22.88

14.00

23.98

21.0621.21

17.49

17.37

15.5716.02

14.05
13.97

13.97
14.05

16.68

18.03

18.79

21.35
21.41

19.92
19.91

19.91
19.93

21.40
21.42

18
.22

18.76
17.64

18.36

18.39

18.44

18.40

18
.4

6

19
.5

5

23.78

23
.0

5

22.57

22.86

19.50
19.73

19.75

19.82

16.14 16.19

15.39

15.28

14.70

15.3915.75

19.22
19.07

19.71

15.40

14.51

14.70

14.66

14.66

14.56

14.55

13.88

14.56

12.49

12.19

14.33

14.54
14.5014.73

14.59

14.73

14.57

14.39 14.35

13.95

14.27

15.68

13.42

14.33

19.50

21.48

21.54

20.87

23.65

22.89

22.27

21.40

21.48

18.16

22
.9

9

25.15

27.29

29.38

21.54

14.53

DOORSTEP

COL01

COL03

COL04

COL05

17.76

USB

17.73

USB

17.75

USB

21.10

USB21.14

USB

21.11

USB

14.56

FL

14.87

FL

14.90

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL
FL

FL

FL

19.14

21.23

54.02

33.99

19.11

18.96

19.16

18.35

19.67

17.61

19.67

14.49

13.56

13.54

14.43

14.23

13.96

13.22

23.70

25
.2

5

19.83

22.49

12.37

11.59

14.15 14.13

14.13

14.43

14.54
14.54

14.52

15.08

15.05

14.46

14.42

14.40

14.36
14.35

14.44

14.36

14.00

14.32

14.3614.43

14.51

14.32

14.28

13.98

14.25

13.89

14.29

14.16

18.66

18.13

20.53

19.36

17
.7

5
17

.7
6

17.76

17.91

17.74

17
.4

6

12.45

11.44

12.68

13.16
13.16

21.84

21.79

16.49

13.5113.57

13.25

14.37

14.61

14.26

13.24

14.67

14.41
15.02

14.53

14.89

14.39

14.00

17.82

15.32

14.97

13.22

14.61

14.39
14.41

14.62

14.64

17.05

18.81

18.07

19.12

19.13

18.18

17.90
17.91

17.98

17
.4

3

17.85

18
.94

18.95

11.87

12.58

13.04
12.97

15.27

16.55

16.75

14.26
14.56

14.76

14.75

14.02

13.76

13.81
13.99

14.44
14.40

15.39

14.45

14.81

14.75

14.57

14.58
14.53

14.46

14.73 14.60

14.68

14.52

14.84

14.62

14.81

14.51

14.40

14.36
14.44

13.87

14.92

15.05

15.32

15.32

14.81

13.89

14.61

14.66

14.72 14.74
14.10

13.29

13.51

13.73

13.89

13.73

14.57

14.58

14.85

14.76

13.85

14.41

14.39

13.90

14.62

14.89

15.05
15.28

14.66

15.22

15.17
16.37

16.95

17.01

17.91

16.61

15.81

16.47

16.5816.98

16.42

17.44

17.84

17.72

18.06

14.35

14.30

14.20

14.67

14.65
14.81

14.24

14.51

15.04
15.18

15.26

15.14

15.97

16.22

15.45

16.14

16.59

16.82

17.06

17.34

17.16

15.92

15.31

14.82

14.23

14.94

14.89
14.9414.83

14.94

13.09

13.3713.69

13.54

13.73

13.46

13.72

13.89

14.21

14.20
13.58

13.40

13.40

13.09

13.64

13.54

13.56

13.61

15.33

15.73

16.07

16.9317.73

17.08

18.43

17.13

19.30

17.24

15.05

15.39

16.40

16.77

16.86

16.89

16.77

16.47

16.32
15.24

15.36 15.41
15.22 15.06 14.67

14.72
22.20

20.86

19.52

19.94

20.16

19.98
19.84

22.05

21.20

21.00

20.81 20.44

22.01

20.87

19.73

19.30

19.20

19.11

19.06

18.85

18.19

18.29

19.54

20.91

21.67

18.74

19.47

19.34

19.94

18.84

19.07

19.03

19.05

22.13

22.4722.8223.49

25.01

24
.57

24
.14

18.06

21.41

25.69

25.39

25.31

23.42

23
.0

8

21.95

22.49

22.73

24.03
25.16

27.37

22.82
22.22

20.11

19.59

19.48

19.30

19.39

18.66

19.11

18.06

18.04

17.99

18.08

22.40

22.08

21.90

21.22

20.68

20.53

20.02

19.88

19.72

19.38

21.63

22.05

22.69

22
.9

723
.28

23.46

23.88

24.09

24.56

26.70

27.96

13.46

12
.9

3

14.20

21.64

20.33

20.47

19.12

20.20

21.20

21.08

21.31

17.48

19.83

19.34

18.89

20.61

21.37

21.48
21.58

21.70

21.57
21.89

22.02

22.12

22.05

22.04

22.05

21.96

22.01

21.96

22.16

22.11

22.09

22.07

22.06

21.95

21.93

20.11

20.24

19.39

21.28

21.35

21.86

22.10 22.13

22.06

22.02
22.25

16.95

13.44
13.43

13.38
13.55

13.50

13.31

13.36

13.37

13.48

13.76
13.94

13.98

14.27

14.22

14.22

14.17

14.07

13.41

13.38

13.35

13.05

14
.3

6

14.04

18.12

17.98

17.39

17.49

20.08

17.51

17.59

12
.2

8

12.61

12.77

12.85

12.92

12.95

11.74

12.84
13.36

14.98

15.19

15.07
14.16 14.18

14.23

14.23
13.32

12.86
12.52

12.40

14.51

14.73

14.12

14.83

14.55

14.28

14.39

14.45
14.53

14.53

14.49

14.62
14.52

13.1214.34
14.34

14.56
14.55

14.52

14.26

14.25
14.21

14.01

15.11
15.46

15.72

23.32

22.03

18.22

20.08

22.17

24.91

25
.04

21.60

21.51
21.42

21.25

21.26
21.40

17.27

17.34 17.37

17.75

15.96

29.42

28.10

26.96

25.68

24.69

24.74

23.48
22.89

21.95

21.24

20.94
20.48

19.73

18
.9

2 18.53
18.12 17.54

13.03
13.87

13.81
13.43 12.67

11.87

11.95

12.06

12.27

12.40

12.62

12.79

12.77

12.93

12.95

12.77

12.65

12.30

13.07

13.46

13.32
13.67

14.13
14.35

15.01
15.37

13.64

13.69
14.03

14.65

13.32

15.57

16.10
16.07

BOL

B
O

L

B
O

L

B
O

L BOL

SEAT

SEAT

SEAT

SEAT
SEAT

SEAT
SEATSEAT

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

MONWELL

MONWELL

MONWELL

MONWELL

MONWELL

MONWELL

MONWELL

SS

SS

MONWELL

SS

S
IG

N SS

SS

SIGN

S
IG

N

SSSSSS

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

B
O

L
B

O
L

B
O

L

B
O

L
B

O
L

B
O

L

14.23

14
.2

3

14
.2

3

14.23

17.60

17.37

14.26

13.99

14.18
14.28

14.28
14.1914.25

14.71

14.59

14.33

15.68

15.23

15.00

18.13

18.23

18.21

18.14

17.81

18.21

17.99

17.77

17.56

19.45

22.30
18.31 17.56

11.87

11
.9

5
11

.8
8

11.94

11.81

12.37
12.8316.51

14.05

15.93

15.30

16.78

15.24

13.89

13.91
13.72

14.21

14.22

15.23

15.24
15.22

15.84

15.37

15.17

14.23
14.22

14.27
14.29

13.30
13.24

13.69

13.56

13.61

14.10
14.20

14.22

14.27
14.31

14.24
14.26

14.23

13.73

14.66

14.79

16.65

14.86
14.79

14.58

14.54

14.50

14.19

14.53

14.54

14.59

14.27

14.36
14.34

14.74

14.73

14.73

14.30
14.32

14.42

14.40
14.38 14.12

14.08

14.28

14.51
14.49

14.50

14.32

14.20

14.22

14.27

14.2414.30

13.24
13.23

13.94
14.19

14.24

14.18

14.21
14.20

14.23

14.18
14.47

14.48

14.36

14.32

14.37

14.39

14.84

14.82

14.82

18.12

18.12

18.12

15.76

15.74
15.29

15.07

19.91

20.08

20.16
20.17

20.13

20.12
20.25

20.29
20.29

20.27

20.26

20.10

19.79

19.69

19.50

19.34

19.13

18.83

18.80

17.76
16.46

16.44
16.44

16.65

16.38

18.92
18.92

18.99
18.99

19.00
18.98

19.12
19.14

18.66

19.13

19.13

18.90
18.66

18.56

18.66
18.91

18.92

18.94

18.66
18.69

19.41
19.41

21.15
21.10

18.95

18.60

18.66

19.68

20.78

21.66
21.73

19.73

21.60

21.45

21.73

22.22

22
.79

21.70

21.73
21.77

21.39

21.17

21.12

20.90 20.91

20.89

18.15

18.14

18.14
18.13

19.34

19.32

18.15
18.16

18.15

18.13

18.60

18.63

19.12
18.62

18.12
18.13

18.16

18.25
18.27

18.16

18.14
18.14

18.13
18.12

19.14
19.19

19
.34

19
.3

3
19

.2
5 19.19

19
.16

19.17

18.1418.00
17.73

17.86

18.13

18.13

17.99
17.70

17
.43

17.08

17.42

17.21

16.90
16.53

16.34

19.25

19.12

18.55

18
.4

7

18
.87

18
.65

17.4618.06

18
.6

6

18
.9

719.70
20.38

21.01
22.42

22.56

22
.6622

.81

23.17

23.45

23.66

24.44

25.61

26.18

26.98

28.12

29.48

23.38

18
.13

18.06
11.64

11.82

11.8611.92

11.92

11.79

11.69

11.76

11.61
11.77

12.05
12.3215.89

15.29
14.92

14.29
13.90

13.01

13.24

12.78

12.64
12.53

12.49
12.6117.17

17.91

14.62

21.97

21.9722.08

22.12
22.16

22.11

22.1122.14

22.03

22.05

21.78

21.84

21.96

22.13
21.97

21.97 22.05
22.00

21.9822.03

21.95

21.82

22.04

21.94

21.95

21.80

21.55

16.84

16.42

15.99

15.97

15.76

15.14

13.77

13.68

13.7013.64

13.04

13.49

12.83

12.82

13.49
13.27

13.36

13.53

13.51

13.90

13.85

13.81
13.79

14.01

16.11

16.82

15.47

15
.00

14.61
14.27

14.23
14.24

14.21

14.19

14.14

14.09

14
.01 13.97

13.60 13.47

13.45

14.33

14.35

13.37 13.33

13.24

13.55

13.64

13
.61

13.85

16.00

16.29 15.73 15.61 15.39

14.3214.91

14.94

14.88

14.49

14.57

14.60

14.60

14.64

14.66

14.70

14
.70

14
.60

14.59

14
.56

14.54

14
.50

14.53

14.53

14.54
14.42

14
.35

14
.36

14.24
14.22

14.20

14.14

14.13

14.14

14.29

14.37

14.25

14.36

14.38

14
.47

14
.52

14.5814.60

14.42

14
.48

14.44

14.27
14.38

14.45

14
.3

9

14.71

14.94

16.07

14.10

13.09

13.79

14.00

14.11

14.16

14.26

14.26

14.28
14.27

14.39
14.28

14.23

13.95

13.10

24.16

19.48

19.61

19.79

20.07

19.23

19.15

19.08

18.89

18.85

18.89

18.87

18
.86

18
.87

23
.8

0

23
.1

5

18.83
20.83

20
.98

21.25 21.10

23.58
23.77

23.55

23.15

22.76

22.41

22.18

21.88

21
.74 21.21

20.85
19.77

18.27

17.78

17
.8517

.8917
.96

18.04

17
.9

2

17.98

18.23

18.30

18.32

18.36

18.52

18.71

18.93

18.43

18.39

18.28

18.24

18.09

17.95
17.87

17.71

17.77

17.75

17.67

17.59

17.74

17.65

17
.39

17.21

17.45

17.20

30.77

30.00

29.43

28.37

28.05

26.67

25.59

24.42

23.63

23.42

23
.17

23
.17

22
.96

22
.69

22
.51

22
.33

21
.77

20
.67

19
.98

19
.29

18
.6

1

18
.4

9

18
.16

13.06

12.80

13.01

12.70

17
.97

17
.30 16
.77

16
.64

16
.48

15
.84

15
.25

15
.08

14
.84

14
.24

13
.78

13
.35

12
.86

12
.66

12
.47

12
.02 11
.74 11
.58

11
.43 11
.56

11.55

11.49

11.50

11.63

11.77

11.91

12.05

12.21

12.41

12.53

12.60

12.56

12.44

12.33

17.19

17.25

17.11

17.07

21.70
20.44

20.10

18.88

18.86

19.77

21.42
21.54

21.70

14.91

14.25

13.36
13.09

12.93

13.06

15.47

15.69

14.12

14.03

13.96
13.28

13.26

12.90
13.06

13.62

13.87
14.02

14.04
14.06

14.32

11.43
11.57

11.52 10.67

14.38

14.66

14.19

14.90

14.24

14.34

14.35

15
.2

2

15.22

14.54

14.57

14.56

14.51

14.51

14.01

14.21

13.99

14.82

13.56

18.86

18.70
18.70

22.80
25.18

20.89
21.70

21.62

20.78

19.30

17.95

17.98

17
.9

6

17.68

17
.75

17.82

17.96

18.26

18.53

18.47
18.58

18.53

18.39

18.09

17.84

17.81

17.75

17.70
17.81

17.69

18.38

18.47

18.55

18.27

18.01

17.68

17.84

18.12

18.52

17.08
17.05

18.84

18
.3

4

16
.3

4

14
.9

2

12
.7

0

12
.1

5

11.33

IN
V

20
.7

5

IN
V

20
.7

2

INV20.82

15.0515.30

13.58

13.39

21.79

12.99

-69.73

-70.54
-70.54

11.70

18.89

11.70

14.62

NAIL PL IN
CONC

14.45

NAIL PL IN
CONC 14.51

NAIL PL IN
CONC

13.03

DPY PL IN
GRASS

11.68

NAIL PL IN
 PIT

FRAME

15.00

DHW FD IN

KB

12.71

NAIL PL IN
CONC

14.04

NAIL PL IN
CONC

14.58

DPY PL

18.13

NAIL PL IN
CONC

13.06

NAIL PL IN
KB

15.82

DPY PL

13.00

DPY PL IN

GRASS

15.43

NAIL PL IN
CONC

11.68

NAIL PL IN
 PIT

FRAME

15.00

DHW FD IN

KB

11.68

NAIL PL IN
 PIT

FRAME

12.71

NAIL PL IN
CONC

18.89

STN/RG

PM3963

SSM22724

11.32

34.64

14.11

14.06
14.08

14.13

14.68

14.49

14.51

14.41

14.46

14.38
14.57

14.60

14.57
14.54

14.50

14.46

14.43

14.50

14.39

14.29
14.21

14.16

14.13
14.20

14.29
14.37

14.30
14.16

14.06

14.06
14.04

14.22
14.29

18.52
18.45

18.56
19.34

19.26
19.21

20.10

19.99
19.93

20.72

20.69
20.61

21.75

21.73

22.06

22.04
22.01

22.62

23.07

23.79

23
.84

23.88

24.58

24
.52

24.44

25.79

25
.69

25.60

26.80

26
.75

26.68

28.19

28
.13

28.06

29.65

29
.55

29.47

30.98

30
.88

30.81

11.40

11.60
11.79

11.69
11.63

11.86

11.77
11.72

12.14

12.07
12.01

12.56

12.51
12.43

12.74

12.69
12.63

12.99

12.95
12.89

13.39

13.36
13.30

13.84

13.82
13.75

14.30

14.26
14.20

14.91

14.89
14.82

15.27

15.26
15.19

15.89

15.86
15.81

16.77

16.79
16.74

17.37

17.36
17.32

12.53

12.67

12.63

12.56

12.48

12.31

12.12

11.98

11.80

11.66

11.52

11.51

14.02

14.24

14.72
14.73

14.73
14.47

15.25

TRW15.23

TRW

15.22

TRW

15.22

TRW

15.23

TRW
15.23

TRW

15.22

TRW

15.07

TRW

15.11

TRW

15.01

TRW 14.93

TRW

14.95

TRW

14.96

TRW 14.88

TRW

15.10

TRW

15.07

TRW

15.01

TRW
14.40

TRW

15.16

TRW15.61

TRW16.19

TRW

15.86

TRW
15.84

TRW

TRW

15.44

TRW

15.56

TRW

18.25

18.14

17.9017.76

19.13

18.91

18.86

19.15

27.64
28.18

19.80

31.46

31.46

28.18

28.18

19.98
20.98

18.31

17.68

17.34

14.53

14.76

COMMS

COMMS

FH

FIREHOSE

TEL

TEL

TEL

TEL

TEL

TPIL

TE
L

TEL

TEL

TPIL

TEL

TEL

TEL
TEL

TEL

G
E

N
E

R
A

TO
R

LIGHT

EPIT

LP

LP

LP
LPLPLP

LP

LP

LP

LP
LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

PP

ELP

PP

PP

LIGHT

OPTUS

IL
13

.6
7

IL
13

.6
3

BLOCKED

300Ø

IL11.30

IL11.34

IL11.36

INV
INV 90ØPIPE

INV

INV

GIP

IL13.33

300Ø

GIP

GIP IL
13

.5
4

IL
13

.5
4

GIP

GIP IL
13

.7
2

IL
13

.7
7

G
IP

GIP IL
14

.5
7

30
0Ø

IL
14

.4
9

30
0Ø

IL14.36

300Ø

IL14.58

200Ø
GIP

IL13.55

100Ø

GIP

GIP

GIP

GIP

GIP

GIP

GIP

IL12.77

GIP

GIP

GIP

Ø600

Ø600

Ø600

Ø600

IL17.65

GIP

IL16.25

GIP

IL16.05

GIP

Ø
67

5

Ø450
GIP

Ø450GIP

Ø
67

5

Ø675

GIP

Ø675

Ø
67

5

GIP

GIP

GIP

GIP

GIP

GIP

Ø
22

5

Ø225

G
IP

Ø300

Ø300

Ø300

Ø
30

0

Ø
30

0

GIP

Ø300

Ø
30

0
Ø

30
0

GIP

GIP

GIP

Ø
30

0 3
xØ

30
0

Ø
67

5

GIP

Ø450

G
IP

Ø450

G
IP

Ø450 Ø450

G
IP Ø450

Ø525

G
IP

IL
11

.3
9

Ø450

G
IP

GIP

IL16.27

IL16.26

IL16.56

IL16.53

IL
21

.7
6

IL21.79
IL22.16

IL
20

.0
1

IL20.06IL20.52

IL
20

.5
7

IL
17

.2
7

IL17.30

IL17.21

IL17.45

IL17.40

IL
17

.3
1

IL
17

.2
8

IL17.01

IL
17

.0
5

IL
16

.9
7

17
.4

6
IL

17
.8

4
IL

17
.9

6

IL17.41
IL17.39

IL15.37
IL15.34 IL13.91 IL13.89

IL11.75

IL11.75

IL11.39

IL10.13
IL10.20

IL14.49
300Ø

IL14.36

IL14.57

300Ø

300Ø

20
0Ø

IL
14

.5
8

30
0Ø

30
0Ø

30
0Ø

30
0Ø

30
0Ø

30
0Ø

INV 90ØPIPE
INV 90ØPIPE

WM

WM

TANK

TANK
TANK

WM

WM

SV SV

SV

TAP

SV

TAP

TAP

TAP

SV

TAP

HYD

HYD
HYD

HYD

HYD

HYD

SV

W

W
W

SV

SV

SV

SV

W

HYD

HYD

HYD

HYD

WM
WM

G
AS

SIP

SIP

SIP

SIP

SMH

S
M

H

SIP

SIP

SMH

SMH

SMH NOT
FOUND

APPROXIMATE LOCATION

APPROXIMATE LOCATION

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
M

U
LT

I-S
TO

R
E

Y
 B

U
IL

D
IN

G

2 
S

TO
R

E
Y

O
FF

IC
E

 B
U

IL
D

IN
G

W
A

R
E

H
O

U
S

E

D
P 

12
20

19
6

2

D
P 

28
66

4

S
H

E
D

SHED

S
H

E
D

A
H

U

S
H

E
D

T
O

P

TOP TOP TOP

TO
P

TO
P

K
E

R
B

KERB KERB KERB

KE
R

B

KE
R

B

O
F

OF OF OF

O
F

O
F

(V
C

)
(V

C
)

(VC) (VC) (VC)

(P
C

)

(PC)

C
O

N
C

R
E

TE
P

A
T

H

M
E

S
H

FE
N

C
E

G
R

A
S

S

G
R

A
S

S

ROCKOUTCROP

MESH

FENCE

G
R

A
S

S

CONCRETEPATH

G
R

A
S

S

TE
N

N
IS

C
O

U
R

T

W
A

TE
R

T
A

N
K

W
A

TE
R

T
A

N
K

GATE

TO
P

BOTT
OM

OF

BANK

OF

BA
NK

T
O

P
O

F

BANK

METALFENCE

C
O

N
C

R
E

TE

C
O

N
C

R
E

TE
D

R
IV

E
W

A
Y

C
O

N
C

R
E

TE
P

A
T

H

GATE FENCE

METAL

CONCRETEPATH

G
R

A
S

S

GRASS GRASS

G
R

A
S

S

PATH CONCRETE

C
A

R
 P

A
R

K
IN

G
C

A
R

 P
A

R
K

IN
G

G
R

A
S

S

PATH CONCRETE

BRICK WALL

B
R

IC
K

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

C
O

N
C

R
E

TE

DRIVEWAY

TOP

OF

B
A

N
K

B
IT

U
M

E
N

C
A

R
 P

A
R

K

B
IT

U
M

E
N

C
A

R
 P

A
R

K

TOP

OF

BANK

TOPOFBANK

BOTTOM
OF

BANK

TOPOF
BANK

G
R

A
S

S

G
R

A
S

S

G
R

A
S

S

M
E

TA
L

FE
N

C
E

CAR PARKING

CAR PARKING

CAR PARKING

CAR PARKING

C
A

R
 P

A
R

K
IN

G

C
A

R
 P

A
R

K
IN

G
C

A
R

 P
A

R
K

IN
G

M
E

TA
L

FE
N

C
E

C
A

R
 P

A
R

K
IN

G
C

A
R

 P
A

R
K

IN
G

W
A

LL

PATH

C
O

N
C

R
ET

E

C
O

N
C

R
E

TE
S

LA
B

CHAIN WIREFENCE

C
O

N
C

R
E

TE
D

R
IV

E
W

A
Y

CONCRETE

GRASS

PATH

R
O

C
K

C
O

N
C

R
ET

E

FO
O

TP
AT

H

RIDGE RL 22.28

RIDGE RL 22.27

CAR PARKING

CHAIN WIREFENCE

C
O

N
C

R
ET

E

B
IN

 A
R

E
A

B
IT

U
M

E
N

 C
A

R
 P

A
R

K

CHAI
N

W
IR

E

FE
NCE

LINEOF

TR
E

E
S

LINE

OF

TREES

D
E

N
S

E
TR

E
E

S

D
E

N
S

E
TR

E
E

S

AWNING RL 19.29

RAMP

SHED

CONCRETE

PATH

C
O

N
C

R
E

TE

P
A

T
H

M
E

TA
L

M
E

TA
L

FE
N

C
E

G
R

A
S

S

S
TA

IR
S

C
O

N
C

.
C

O
N

C
.

U
N

K
N

O
W

N
 K

IO
S

K

G
A

TE

U
N

K
N

O
W

N
 K

IO
S

K

BITUMEN DRIVEWAY

GROUND LEVEL BUILDING LINE

LEVEL 1 BUILDING LINE

G
R

A
S

S

C
O

N
C

R
E

TE

(R
)

(R
)

(R
)

(A
)

(E
)

(F
) (G
)

(H
)

(L
)

(K
)

(K)(L
)

(K
)

(G
)

(D
)

(A
)

(R
)

(A
)(
R)

STUMP0.9

6/0.3/7

6/0.7/9

14/0.7/15

10/0.5/12

8/0.5/15 10/0.5/14

4/0.2/6

8/0.4/13 10/0.5/13

10/0.4/13

5/0.3/11

11/0.7/15

10/0.5/14

10/0.5/15

10/0.5/15
9/0.5/14

10/0.5/15 8/0.5/12

18/0.5/8

5/0.4/4

12/1.1/15

7/0.4/12

8/0.4/10

10/0.5/13

5/0.2/8

4/0.2/3

8/0.6/11

10/0.6/14
8/0.3/7

10/0.5/16
4/0.1/3

4/0.1/3

8/0.4/15

4/0.1/5

4/0.1/5

10/0.6/15

15/0.7/15

8/0.5/10

8/0.4/11

8/0.4/10

11/0.5/13

10/0.7/17

7/0.6/11

10/0.6/13

4/0.2/5

5/0.3/6
12/0.7/15

5/0.35/6

5/0.4/7

6/0.4/10
4/0.2/6

14/0.8/17

18/0.5/9

9/0.5/15

10/0.7/15

5/0.2/6

5/0.2/6

5/0.2/69/0.4/13

7/0.4/11

4/0.2/4

4/0.2/4

4/0.2/4
4/0.15/5

4/.2
/10

4/.2
/10

4/.2
/10

7/.4
/11

10/.6
/12

12/.7
/14

10/.5
/10

3/.1
/5

8/.4
/116/.3

/11

8/.5
/13

10/.4
/13

10/.5
/15

7/.5
/14

7/.3
/9

10/.5
/14

10/.5
/14

7/.5
/9

7/.5
/9

6/.4
/11

4/.2
/8

6/.5
/10

10/.6
/12

7/.4
/15

7/.4
/11

6/.5
/5

4/.2
/54/.2

/54/.2
/5

3/.1
/6

2/.1
/3

7/.5
/12

5/.4
/10

5/.4
/10

12/.8
/13

3/.2
/15

4/.2
/5

10/.5
/10

8/.6
/10

10/.5
/14

7/.3
/11

6/.5
/10

10/.4
/10

4/.2
/11

10/.5
/13

5/.1
/6

5/.1
/6

5/.1
/6

8/.6
/14

3/.2
/7

8/.4
/10

4/.3
/104/.3

/12

6/.3
/11

7/.3
/10

4/.2
/8

5/.4
/11

5/.3
/8

6/.3
/7

5/.2
/10

8/.3
/10

6/.7
/15

7/.5
/11

7/.3
/11

7/.3
/8

12/1.1/16

7/.5
/11

6/.3
/12

4/.1
/11 8/.4

/14
6/.3

/13
6/.3

/13
8/.3

/8

7/1.1/16

20/1.0/25

20/1.0/25

14/.8
/15

20/1.0/25

12/.4
/8

12/.4
/8

12/.4
/8

16/.5
/20

10/.3
/10

20/1.0/25

14/.4
/15 14/.4

/15

8/.3
/15

8/.3
/15

8/.3
/15

20/1.0/25

16/.5
/20

8/.3
/15

16/.5
/20

6/.2
/10

16/.5
/20

20/1.0/25

10/.3
/15

16/.5
/20

16/.5
/20

10/.3
/15

10/.3
/15

10/.3
/15

10/.3
/15

14/.5
/15

10/.3
/106/.2

/516/.5
/15

12/.4
/8

16/.5
/15

6/.2
/5

6/.2
/5

10/.3
/10

14/.5
/15

18
/.9

/2
0

12/.6
/1512/.6

/1516/.6
/15

12/.6
/10

12/.6
/10

14/.4
/15

12/.4
/10

14/.5
/15

6/.2
/10

10/.3
/10

6/.2
/10

14/.6
/10

6/.2
/5

6/.2
/5

10/.3
/5

6/.2
/5

10/.3
/10

10/.3
/10

16/.5
/20

24/1.5/20

16/.5
/20

16/.5
/20

10/.3
/10

18/.8
/20

16/.5
/20

16/.5
/20

16/.6
/10

16/.6
/10

8/.4
/10

12
/.6

/1
0

6/.
2/5

6/.2
/5

10/.3
/10

10/.3
/10

16/.6
/15

6/.3
/5

10/.3
/10

16/.8
/15

16
/.8

/1
5

16/.8
/15

6/.4
/8

6/.3
/9

6/.3
/9

6/.3
/9

4/.2
/8

4/.2
/6

8/.5
/14

5/.4
/8

MULTI/1
0/.5

/
10/.6

/15

6/.3
/8

6/.3
/8

6/.2
/6

6/.8
/12

8/.4
/12

8/.4
/12

10/.6
/12

10/.6
/12

6/.4
/10

6/.3
/13

10/.5
/13

6/.3
/12

8/.5
/12

8/.5
/12

8/.5
/12

10/.5
/12

6/.5
/9

6/.3
/12

6/.3
/12

6/.3
/12

6/.3
/12

6/.3
/12

6/.3
/12

6/.4
/10

8/.6
/12

6/.5
/10

10/.4
/15

8/.5
/12

8/.4
/12

10/.3
/12

10/.3
/12

10/.5
/13

6/.2
/8

6/.3
/10 5/.3

/8

7/.9
/13

12/0.7/14

12/0.9/14

7/0.4/13

10/0.5/16

6/0.3/5

12/0.6/10

12/0.5/13

10/0.6/15

7/0.4/9

4/0.3/6
6/0.5/15

8/0.3/12

10/0.4/15

4/0.2/8

10/0.5/15

MULTI/6
/0.2/

12/0.6/14

6/0.4/13

4/0.2/10

6/0.3/12

6/0.3/10

ROAD INMANROAD INMAN C
R

EE
K

R
O

AD

CULVERT

13.05

12.50

12.31

12.85
13.56 13.73

14.6714.56

14.56
14.52

14.53

14.54

14.55

14.22

14.22

14.54
14.46

14.50

14.51

14.48

14.34

14.18

14.26
14.23

14.24 14.21
14.15

14.1014.23

14.31

14.28

14.27

14.35
14.35

14.32
14.29

14.11

14.26

14.40

14.39

14.47

14.44

14.50

14.46

14.46

14.26

14.30

15.05

15.26

15.27

14.12

13.76

13.89

13.82

14.25

14.78 14.58

14.03

13.98

14.31

14.30

14.48

14.23

14.73

13.91

13.65

13.92
14.14

13.93

14.06

14.15
14.38

15.02

15.04

16.92

17.57

13.70

13.65

13.53

13.38

13.65

13.34

13.18

12.79

13.74

13.53

16.08

15.51

14.76

14.79

14.79

15.00

14.22

21.55

21.62

20.70

20.48

19.03

19.22

21.45

18.75

18.66

25.68

26.39

25.08

25.4426.07

26.59

19.29

21.45
21.58

21.52

21.44

21.67

22.01

22.33

22.68

23.02

20.21

19.33

19.33

19
.33

18.31

18.46

18.52

18.38

18.20

18.05

17.94

18.70

18.58

17.13

17.34

17.59

17.75

22.81

23.90

21.79

21.44

18.11

18.90

25.99

21.71

27.36

21.83

18.54

21.58

21.48

19.59

21.35

20.43

22.49

20.89

18.89

FL

FL

21.42

20.3121.55

21.72

22.02

18.75

18.72

18.65

18.62

13.67

13.53

13.09
13.90

14.09

13.86

13.45

13.43

13.30

12.89

18.55

16.44

14.84

16.06

16.61

13.91

13.89

13.67

12.84
13.85

13.07
13.07
13.07

14.43

FL
O

O
R

LE
VE

L
R

L1
4.

90

FL
O

O
R

LE
VE

L
R

L1
4.

87

FL
O

O
R

LE
VE

L
R

L1
4.

48

BUILDING 09

BUILDING 03

BUILDING 07

BUILDING 07

BUILDING 11

BUILDING 22

BUILDING 18

BUILDING 40

BUILDING 41

FIRE
TANK

FIRE
TANK
PUMP
ROOM

SHED

SHEDTANK

TANK

BUILDING 42

BUILDING 44

BUILDING 02
HERITAGE
LISTED TO

REMAIN

BUILDING 01
HERITAGE
LISTED TO

REMAIN

BUILDING 06
HERITAGE
LISTED TO

REMAIN

COTTAGE
HERITAGE
LISTED TO

REMAIN

SO
UT

H 
CR

EE
K 

RO
AD

SITE BOUNDARY

SI
TE

 B
OU

ND
AR

Y

SI
TE

 B
OU

ND
AR

Y

SI
TE

 B
OU

ND
AR

Y

ROCHE TOWER
HERITAGE
LISTED TO

REMAIN

CARPORT
SHED

8.480

(R
)

(
A
)

(
A
)

(
R
)

( R )

(
A
)

(R)

INMAN ROAD

SO
UT

H 
CR

EE
K 

RO
AD

O
R

LA
N

D
O

 R
O

AD

(
D
)

ORIGINAL SIZE: A1PREPARED FOR:

AMENDMENTSDATEREV.

24-06-21

LOCALITY PLAN OF DETAIL
SURVEY AT

NO.4-10 INMAN  ROAD,
CROMER

PLAN SHOWING:

LOCALITY:

DATUM:

DATE OF SURVEY:

SURVEY BY:

CHECKED BY:

APPROVED BY:

PLAN REF:

LGA:

ORIG DATUM:

DATE OF PLAN:

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

DATE:

SHEET:

1:625

OB

LJL

AA

1 OF 4 SHEETS

SC

NORTHERN BEACHES

AHD PM 3963

P
lo

t D
at

e:
C

ad
 F

ile
 N

o:
24

 J
un

e 
20

21
 - 

2:
10

 P
M

P2
10

26
7-

D
T-

A.
dw

g

SCALE: CO-ORD:MGA(GDA2020) Z56

210267-DT-A

CROMER

22-06-21



DIAL1100
BEFORE YOU DIG

110011001100

LEGEND:

MGA NORTH

RICHARD CROOKS
CONSTRUCTIONS

NOTES:

1. RELATIONSHIP OF IMPROVEMENTS TO BOUNDARIES IS DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY.

2. CONSTRUCTION WORKS MUST BE RELATED TO THE BENCHMARK AND NOT LEVELS OF STRUCTURES SHOWN ON THE PLAN.

3. LIMITED BOUNDARY SURVEY MADE.  IF CONSTRUCTION OR DESIGN OF ANY NEW STRUCTURE IS INTENDED WITHIN PROXIMITY OF THE BOUNDARIES OR LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
REQUIREMENTS, A FURTHER SURVEY SHOULD BE REQUESTED TO MARK BOUNDARIES AND/OR DIMENSION WALL TO BOUNDARY DISTANCES.
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HEIGHTS ARE ESTIMATED. IF ANY OF THESE ELEMENTS ARE CRITICAL TO DESIGN (IN PARTICULAR DRIP LINES) MORE SPECIFIC DETAILS SHOULD BE REQUESTED FOR ACCURATE LOCATION.

5. BOUNDARIES SHOWN ARE FOR DETAIL SURVEY PURPOSES ONLY AND ARE NOT TO BE USED FOR SETOUT PURPOSES.

6. CONTOURS ARE AT            INTERVALS AND ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY. SPOT LEVELS SHOULD BE USED IN REFERENCE TO CONTOUR LEVELS. FEATURES AND LEVELS CRITICAL TO DESIGN 
SHOULD BE LOCATED BY A MORE ACCURATE SURVEY. ALL SET OUT WITH REGARD TO LEVELS SHOULD REFER TO THE BENCHMARK.

7. NO SERVICES SEARCH HAS BEEN CARRIED OUT FOR THIS SURVEY. SERVICES SHOWN ARE INDICATIVE ONLY. POSITIONS ARE BASED ON SURFACE INDICATORS LOCATED DURING SURVEY. 
APPROPRIATE DIAL BEFORE YOU DIG SEARCHES SHOULD BE CARRIED OUT PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION TAKING PLACE. SEE DIAL BEFORE YOU DIG CONTACT INFORMATION ON THIS 
PLAN.

8. THIS SURVEY IS FOR CONTOUR AND DETAIL PURPOSES ONLY AND SHOULD NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.

9. WINDOW POSITIONS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY FOR CLARITY.  LOCATION ON PLAN DOES NOT REPRESENT ACTUAL LOCATION.  
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copyright. 
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